The Ackworth Half Marathon

at Ackworth on Sunday 23rd March 2003

Ackworth — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club
1 JohnMutai Bromsgrove

2 BensonMatheka Mizuno

3 JulianMoorhouse Birchfield

4 AndrewPearson L

5 MarkWarmby Neb

6 TomasAbyu Salford Harriers
7 lanFisher Otley

8 JonOrange V40 1 Richmond&Z
9 MarkHall V40 2 Otley

10 Richard Harris Rotherham

11 StewBell ChesterLe StreetAC
12 AndrewMorley Homsea

13 JohnAspell Richmond&ZzZ
14 JosephGavelle Rotherham

15 MikMavromihales V40 3 Holmfirth

16 JulianMawson Otley

17 Martin Flanagan LeedsCity

18 TadesseKassa Brigave Harriers
19 DavidBrooksbank V40 4 BarnsleyAC

20 DaviHinchcliffe V40 5 Longwood

21 AndrewGoodair Askem

22 AntonyBradford Spenborough
23 AndrewNalton Bridlington

24 KevinHesketh V45 1 PrestonHarriers & AC
25 MiriamWangari L 1 Tipton

26 Michael Senior Horsforth

27 RogerShooter Unattached

28 BobDuncan V40 6 YorkAcom

29 JamieNoon Pudsey&Bramley
30 JohnStather Leamington

31 MelanieHayward L 2 Beverley

32 MichaelMattison Kippax

33 DonaldKennedy Huddersfield

34 PFielding-Smith Beverley

35 RossMcClelland DenbyDale Travellers
36 BrianHorsfall Wakefield

37 Gerard Gill Keighley&CravenAC
38 DarrenWalker Rothwell

39 WillKerr StBedes

40 DaveMcMillan Kendal

41 Michael Cordall Ackworth

42 SimonRichardson V50 1 Pocklington

43 BrianTurton Milton Arms

44 MarkLawson L«

45 AdrianHowden V45 2 Wakefield

46 David Thompson One20ne

47 GeorgeScholes Longwood

48 lanDowse V45 3 Scunthorpe

49 DavidBrailsford V45 4 Wakefield

50 Michael Siddall V45 5 Pocklington

51 DraskauPetersson L 3 KingstonUponHull
52 StevenThirkell V50 2 Bingley

53 RichardWest V45 6 Wakefield

54 KevinStokes V40 7 Unattached

55 MarkSeed Rothwell

56 TimWebster V50 3 Unattached

57 TemyHyland V45 7 Huddersfield

58 lanRowbotham V40 8 Harrogate

59 SteveCurtis V40 9 Keighley&CravenAC
60 GeoffCumber V55 1 Halifax

61 KevinMoore Spenborough
62 Jonlreland V45 8 KingstonUponHull
63 DeanWallace V45 9 BarnsleyAC

64 JohnBroom BarnsleyAC

65 TimTowler V40 10 Valley Striders
66  AnthonyWhite Wakefield

67 GrahamMcCormick V40 11 BarnsleyHarriers
68 ChristopherGill V55 2 StTheresas

69 JohnYates Thirsk&Sowerby
70 PeterGrimoldby V50 4 Ackworth

71 DrewDonaldson V40 12 Rotherham

72 HelenSly L35 1 Horsforth

73 MikeMcGrath V50 5 Knavesmire

74 LisaKnights L 5 SuttoninAshfield
75 TreenaCamey L40 1 Dewsbury

76 Mike Armstrong Rotherham

77 MoniHollinshead L35 2 Dewsbury

78 AlanTurner BarnsleyHarriers
79 AndrewRose Halifax

80 ShaunSwallow BarnsleyHarriers
8l LesFenton V50 6 Spenborough
82 lanScott V45 10 Unattached

83 AlanHutchinson V45 11 ValleyStriders
84 NeilShaw Rotherham

8 MarkBean Valley Striders
86 ChrisStubbs IdleAC

87 DavidLancaster V45 12 Unattached

83 Stevelarge Horsforth

89 AdrianHunt Unattached

0 StevenSmith V40 13 DarkPeakFellRunners
91 AndrewWhitehead Unattached

92 StuartBentley BarnsleyHarriers
93 SharonMarshall L 8 Wakefield

94 StevenMoss V50 7 Spenborough

9% JulianLusardi V55 3 Dewsbury

9% MichaelWalsh Ackworth

97 MarkWilkinson Retford

98 AndrewLocke Unattached

99 JohnMace V50 8 Rothwell

100 MatUnwin Unattached

101 NeilHoldsworth V45 13 Knavesmire

102 AnthonGerundini LincolnWellington
103 TerryMinett V40 14 Ackworth

Time
1.05:18
1.05:45
1.06:21
1.07:30
1.07:55
1.08:35
1.08:39
1.09:24
11115
1:11:39
11212
1:12:36
1:12:49
1:1319
11331
1:13:47
1:14:15
1:14:34
1:14:44
1:15:42
1:16:15
1:16:24
1:16:28
1:1657
1:17:53
1:17:55
1:18:22
1:1825
1:18:28
1:18:34
1:18:42
1:19:16
1:19:18
1:19:25
1:19:41
1:19:49
1:1955
1:20.03
1:20:22
1:20:31
1:20:31
1:20:35
1:20:37
1:20:53
1:2057
1:2057
1:20:58
1:2059
1:21:.05
1.21:17
1:21:24
1:21:29
1:21:31
1:21:37
1:21:37
1:21:38
1:21:38
1:21:41
1:21:43
1:21:44
1:21:51
1:21:54
1:22.01
1:22:06
1:22.07
1:22:12
1:22:20
1:22:27
1:22:38
1:22:45
1:22:49
1:22:52
1:2254
1:22:58
1:23:29
1:23:45
1:2347
1:23:49
1:2352
1:2352
1:24.04
1:24:09
1:24:14
1:24:23
1:24:28
1:24:36
1:24:55
1:24:57
1:25:06
1:25:09
1:25:12
1:25:15
1:25:16
1:25:27
1:25:32
1:25:35
1:25:40
1:25:46
1:25:49
1:25:51
1:25:51
1:26:05
1:26:25

104 PeterHughes
105 RussellThomas
106 SusanGarrod
107 ?Robertinnes
108 PaulBody

109 RichardHammond
110 C.Gray

111 AndrewHamilton
112 GaryChapman
113 GeoffHayes

114 MichaPennington
115 Christian Atkin
116 SimonWatts
117 lanStancliffe
118 KevinErskine
119 BobJackson
120 NickCable

121 GaryLunn

122 RobinRuston
123 Harry McGill
124 Mark Harris

125 Mike Brooks

126 StephenKellett
127 DavidKirk

128 AnthonyBain

129 ?JohnFirth

130 JohnHalliwell
131 Roger Tolson
132 JohnBrayshaw
133 JustinTwomey
134 GeoffBell

135 JohnKennedy
136 MickCollinson
137 AntonioDemontis
138 lainRutherford
139 JanekPopiolek
140 lanWard

141 MartinAinsworth
142 DennisHoey
143 MichaelLong
144 Chris Corcoran
145 KevinWatson
146 RoyHart

147 StephenReid
148 lanRawson

149 FayeBanks

150 AdrianByrom
151 PeterMullery
152 DonaldGreen
153 David Donald
154 PaulWhite

155 PaulGwynn

156 WiliamWade
157 GrahamHarrison
158 Hilary Garrison
159 TerryLovett

160 DaveButler

161 JohnRobinson
162 Paul Young

163 ChristianHadley
164 AlanKendra

165 RobParfrey

166 Malcolm Court
167 PaulAllen

168 JoannaBlackbum
169 Derrick Noble
170 lanTillett

171 JohnFarrar

172 ChristiMcCarthy
173 Michae Entwistle
174 TonyHayes

175 LeaDent

176 ?MathewSmith
177 SteveGriffiths
178 PhiliipBates

179 KeithGordon
180 SteveMatthews
181 CharlesMarshall
182 RichardBeaumont
183 DeanWinter
184 ShauBainborough
185 Martin Sowery
186 DerekBerry

187 ColinUtterson
188 JeffOuthwaite
189 MarkBrown

190 HadrianDook
191 BridgetCoomber
192 PaulCollingwood
193 StuartBeeby

194 Paul Cotterill
195 SteveFord

196 PaulGallagher
197 WilliamNutt

198 AlfHartigan

199 JoshuaVause
200 DavidBailey

201 PhilBell

202 StephenWilby
203 ChrisSawyer
204 AlanBrown

205 MarkStephens
206 PhilipAdderley

V45 14
V40 15
45 1
V50 9

V40 16

V50 10
V45 15

V40 17
V40 18

V50 11

V45 16
V55 4
V40 19
V55 5
V50 12

V45 17
V60 1

V50 13
V45 18

V50 14
V40 20
V45 19

u17 1
V45 20
V45 21

V45 22
V50 15
V50 16
V55 6
V50 17

L 10
V40 21
V40 22
V45 23

V55 7
V45 24
V6o 2
V50 18
40 2
V55 8

V50 19

L 12
V40 23
V50 20

40 3

V45 25

V50 21

V45 26
V45 27

V45 28
V40 24
V55 9
V45 29

40 4

V50 22

V45 30

V40 25
V50 23
V40 26
V45 31
V40 27

Queensbury
Dewsbury
GooleVs
Penistone

City Of Hull
Redhill
Unattached
Unattached
Keighley&CravenAC
BarnsleyHarriers
Holmfirth
Cleethorpes
EastHull
Ackworth

Tadcaster
Valley Striders
One20ne
Unattached
Cleethorpes
StBedes
Rothwell
Richmond&Z
Rothwell
Horsforth
Unattached
Bingley
AbbeyRunners
DewsburyRoadRunners
Unattached
Unattached
Scarborough
Unattached
DenbyDale Travellers
Horsforth
Unattached
LeedsCity
Tadcaster
Unattached
Spenborough
Bingley
LeedsCity
Horsforth
BarnsleyAC
Halifax

Milton Arms
Ackworth
Ackworth
Rothwell
Scunthorpe
Unattached
Valley Striders
Ackworth

Holmfirth
Unattached
Rotherham
Retford
PudseyPacers
RoadRunners
Unattached
Unattached
Pocklington
Wakefield

Otley
Unattached
Ackworth
Cleethorpes
Knavesmire
Unattached
Kippax
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Milton Arms
Unattached
Keighley&CravenAC
Meltham
Askem
Unattached
Kippax
Dewsbury
YorkAcorn
Unattached
Middlesbrough
Unattached
DenbyDale
Askem
Unattached
Unattached
Tadcaster
CalderValleyFR
Unattached
Askem
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Queensbury
Valley Striders
BarnsleyAC
Unattached
Hallamshire

1:26:27
1:26:31
1:26:33
1:26:37
1:26:38
1:26:50
1:26:56
1:26:58
1:27:03
1:27:09
1:27:10
1:27:10
1:27:12
1:27:27
1:27:30
1:27:32
1:27:36
1:27:42
1:27:45
1.27:47
1:27:57
1:27:58
1:28:06
1:28:11
1:28:18
1:28:20
1:28:33
1:28:36
1:28:37
1:2841
1:28:46
1:2854
1:28:55
1:28:56
1:29.05
1:29:07
1:29:11
1:29:14
1:29:17
1:29:21
1:29:27
1:29:28
1:29:30
1:29:42
1:29:42
1:29:43
1:29:44
1:29:45
1:29:54
1:29:55
1:30:03
1:30:08
1:30:11
1:30:12
1:30:16
1:30:17
1:30:19
1:30:22
1:30:25
1:30:25
1:30:35
1:30:45
1:3051
1:30:54
1:30:54
1:31.02
1:31.06
1:31.07
1:31:10
1:31:25
1:31:27
1:31:29
1:31:31
1:31:37
1:31:40
1:31:41
1:32.01
1:32.14
1:32.16
1:32:30
1:32:31
1:32:43
1:32:45
1:32:46
1:32:51
1:32:55
1:33.02
1:33.02
1:33.06
1:33:16
1:3317
1:3318
1:33:25
1:33:28
1:3329
1:33:30
1:3343
1:33:44
1:3353
1:34:00
1:34.01
1:34.02
1:34:06

207 SuzanneAkeroyd
208 StevenBradshaw
209 David Sutcliffe
210 AndrewAmold
211 JamesDavies
212 Chris Allen

213 MickBarker

214 TobyUnderwood
215 DavidFoster
216 AmandaBeaumont
217 Arthur Edwards
218 PhilRobinson
219 DavidBeston
220 JeffClark

221 Nigel Rigg

222 Joe Shillito

223 TomHannah
224 SteveMackley
225 Daniel O'Grady
226 MichaelRowe
227 LindaBrewis
228 RoyFlesher
229 JohnDay

230 AndrewHilton
231 SteveCalder
232 Peter Higgins
233 BethMassey
234 lanWood

235 PaulGuest

236 Malcolm Fawcett
237 JonParamor
238 BrianFox

239 MartinAnderson
240 DerekWilliams
241 NeilDavies

242 MelvinWallace
243 Taylor-Robinson
244 Peter Shields
245 StephLongfellow
246 MathewDodsworth
247 Kate Wiggins
248 JohnCawley
249 DavidLewis

250 DavidSeed

251 AlanHarman
252 KeithMarshall
253 PaulSheilds
254 JohnAllen

255 George Nichol
256 ?Robertinnes
257 WendyMcMillan
258 PeterRamsden
259 RoyBainbridge
260 CarlWalsh

261 PaulRollings
262 JosephClarke
263 SteveDemmel
264 Keith Tolan

265 StephenClarke
266 RoyYoung

267 AlanBoothroyd
268 Sarahlanelli
269 KevinSipling
270 DarrenWales
271 PhilipJones

272 StevenPorter
273 JohnHewitt

274 KevinWaite

275 MatHorsman
276 PeterAlston

277 ?JohnFirth

278 MichaelBird
279 DavidGreenwood
280 FionaDavies
281 JoanneBolton
282 StephenRouse
283 MickDixon

284 PeterSouth

285 RichardMarsh
286 AndrewFoster
287 ShaunOwen
288 MartinKilburn
289 Michelle Hushion
290 NicholaCrabtree
291 DavidBrooke
292 MarkRavenscroft
293 PaulMinns

294 JoanneMaason
295 AlanWalker

296 NicolaAbrahams
297 MartinLannon
298 KenBarton

299 Bill Allsop

300 TonyBell

301 DawnHartley
302 PeterRamsden
303 TimWilsher

304 Roger Steele
305 NigelBowler
306 Keith Smith

307 KennethBingley
308 MarcBaks

309 JohnUttley

L35 3
V40 28
V50 24

V45 32
V6o 3
V50 25

40 5
V50 26

likley
Unattached
StTheresas
Unattached
Lincoln & Dist
Unattached
BarnsleyAC
StainlandLions
Penistone
Dewsbury

Aire Centre Pacers

V60 4 Ofley

V45 33

V40 29
V40 30
V50 27
V45 34

V45 3B
45 2
V50 28
V40 31

AbbeyRunners
BarnsleyHarriers
Halifax
Unattached

Otley

Unattached
Askem

Milton Arms

Lo

Valley Striders
Unattached
Unattached
AbbeyRunners
BarnsleyHarriers

Otley

Unattached
DenbyDale
Knavesmire
ManchesterHammer Club
LincolnWellington
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Milton Arms
Unattached
PoliceAa
Crossgates
Unattached
Knavesmire
Baildon

Idle AC

Kippax

Thirsk& Sowerby
Unattached
DewsburyRoad Runners
Ackworth

Unattached
Penistone
Kendal
Unattached
Thirsk& Sowerby

Otley
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Ackworth

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Baildon
Unattached
Bamsley Harriers
Wakefield
Unattached
Knavesmire
Bingley
Unattached
Dewsbury
One20ne
Bamsley Harriers
Bamsley Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
One20ne
Unattached
Unattached
Wakefield
Unattached
Unattached
CalderValley FR
Bamsley Harriers
Horsforth
Unattached
Ackworth
BellHarpHornets
Nidd Valley
Holmfirth
DenbyDale
Ackworth

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Ackworth

Unattached
Unattached

1:34:10
1:34:23
1:3424
1:34:26
1:34:27
1:34:28
1:34:29
1:34:30
1:3431
1:34:40
1:34:43
1:34:50
1:34:55
1:35:06
1:35:12
1:3513
1:35:15
1:3517
1:3531
1:35:37
1:35:40
1:35:46
1:35:50
1:35:59
1:36:02
1:36:09
1:36:15
1:36:16
1:36:20
1:36:23
1:36:24
1:36:26
1:36:30
1:36:34
1:36:36
1:36:37
1:36:39
1:36:40
1:36:42
1:36:44
1:36:45
1:36:45
1:36:46
1:36:50
1:36:52
1:37.00
1:37:02
1:37:03
1:37.04
1:37.07
1:37:.08
1:37:13
1:37:22
1:37:25
1:37:26
1:37:26
13731
1:37:32
1:37:32
1:37:34
1:37:35
1:37:37
1:37:38
1:37:45
1:37:45
1.3751
1:37.52
1:37:55
1:38:.00
1:38:05
1:38:06
1:38:08
1:38:10
1:38:17
1:38:18
1:38:19
1:38:26
1:38:30
1:38:32
1:38:36
1:38:41
1:38:43
1:38:45
1:38:50
1:38:53
1:38:56
13859
1:39.01
1:39.08
1:39:18
1:39:27
1:39:28
1:39:32
1:39:33
1:39:34
1:39:45
1:39:45
1:39:49
1:39:52
1:40.04
1:40:05
1:40.06
1:40.09



310 ReidHaddow
311 DavidDawson
312 Doug Diggle
313 Michael Midgley
314 AlicaWatson
315 LeslieMason
316 Geoffrey Dimelow
317 GrahamKitchen
318 RobertChambers
319 RobertLockwood
320 GlynJones

321 DavidOwen

322 KeithSwain

323 David Trickett
324 MalcolmCossey
325 RobertLee

326 PhilipPointon
327 Jeanette Thomas
328 LisaChapman
329 JanetBeecroft
330 GaryBroom

331 DerekStewart
332 BobSpawton
333 RobertDavies
334 GrahamSmith
335 JonPickering
336 Eric Morgan
337 David Thompson
338 Michael Denner
339 Simon Straker
340 MathewJones
341 JaneTeasdale
342 lanWilson

343 ChrisShaw

344 lanWade

345 Jim Tower

346 DavidParkes
347 PaulMcMahon
348 Shirle Colquhoun
349 RobertLowe
350 DavidEdwards
351 NicholasWatson
352 FionaHarrison
353 RichardRegan
354 DavidBuxton
355 Barry Cornelius
356 GrahamCallaly
357 TimBarraclough
358 Tracy Cottaris
359 LauraBrook

360 PatsyFenelon
361 GeoffTickle

362 Mike McRobert
363 Michae McCorkell
364 LarnerCaleb
365 PeterWhelan
366 Neil Sergeant
367 lanWhitehead
368 Christophe Jones
369 JackBretherick
370 GillianStevens
371 JohnPairman
372 Howard Jeffrey
373 JonZigmond
374 Craig Noble
375 LynnWard

376 StuartAnderson
377 lanLoch

378 JohnLumb

379 lan Ferris

380 NickySpinks

381 ?MathewSmith
382 EugeneDavies
383 lanCrowther
384 ShaunMcLoughlin
385 MarkDennison
386 SandraStott

387 Chrisllisley

388 JimDiamond
389 Richard Diamond
390 KeithFranks

391 SimonWooffindin
392 PeterMarshall
393 StepheWilkinson
394 GraemeAdams
395 Richard Davis
396 FionaBretherick
397 GrahamJenneson
398 LorraineJackson
399 AndrewWilson
400 JamesWilson
401 FloraSkidmore
402 HelenWalsh
403 Jonathan Faill
404 RickyDockerty
405 Paul Griffiths
406 RichardGardham
407 PaulChastor
408 AndrewBennett
409 SimonPeck

410 EmmaDawber
411 SteveNolan

412 JohnLodge

413 MarkBramley
414 GrahamGuest
415 CarmenPidcock
416 PeterHey

417 TrevoWilloughby

V55 13

U1z 2
V45 47
L35 7
V50 36
V45 48

V65 2

V50 37

V40 49
V55 14
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V45 53
V40 61

V45 54
V60 10

L35 11

NorthemnVets
Wakefield
Unattached
Unattached
Killamarsh
Unattached
Penistone
Unattached
Unattached
RoadRunners
Ackworth
Unattached
Unattached
Hallamshire
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Dewsbury
Unattached
Rothwell
Unattached
Mansfield Harriers
Unattached
Milton Arms
Unattached
Horsforth
Unattached
Unattached
Knavesmire
Unattached
Unattached
Ackworth
Ackworth
Unattached
Unattached
Nidd Valley
Unattached
Unattached
Tadcaster
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Pembrokeshire
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Seloy
Rothwell
Valley Striders
GooleVs
LythamStriders
NewMarskeH
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Beverley
Unattached
Unattached
Dewsbury
Unattached
Unattached
Otley
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Wakefield
Unattached
Nidd Valley
Dragons
Penistone
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
LincolnWellington
LincolnWellington
Seloy
Ackworth
Kirkstall
Wakefield
Knavesmire
Unattached
West YorksPolice
Unattached
Knavesmire
StTheresas
Unattached
Dewsbury
Otley
BarnsleyAC
Unattached
Barnsley Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Ackworth
Dragons
EastHull
Kingston UponHull
Harrogate
Unattached
DenbyDale
Rothwell
Kirkstall

Lytham StAnnesRrClub

1:40:11
1:40:13
1:40:14
1:40:16
1:40:19
1:40:25
1:40:28
1:40:30
1:40:34
1:40:44
1:40:46
1:40:48
1:4057
1:41:00
1:41:.02
1:41:.08
1:41.08
1:41:12
14117
1:41:20
14121
1:41:27
1:41:30
1:41:34
1:41:40
1:41:48
1:41:57
1:42:00
1:42:03
1:42:04
1:42:04
1:42:08
1:42:10
1:42:11
1:42:13
1:42:14
1:42:15
1:42:19
1:42:24
1:42:25
1:42:32
1:42:33
1:42:34
1:42:34
1:42:37
1:42:38
1:42:40
1:42:41
1:42:47
1:42:48
1:42:50
1:4251
1:42:58
1:43:09
14311
1:43:13
14319
14321
1:43:23
1:43:28
1:43:32
1:43:35
1:43:38
143:39
1:43:41
14341
1:43:42
1:43:42
1:43:43
1:4352
14355
1:44:00
1:44.03
1:44.03
1:44.07
1:44.07
14411
14411
1:44:15
1:44:15
1:44:16
1:44:18
1:44:19
1:44:23
1:44:31
1:44:34
1:44:40
1:44:40
1:44:43
1:44:44
1:44:45
1:44:46
1:44:49
1:44:58
1:45:.00
1:45.05
1:45:10
1:45:16
1:4517
14520
1:45:28
1:45:30
1:45:35
1:45:37
1:45:48
1:4557
1:46:02
1:46:03

418 StevenHemingway
419 LynnDuffy

420 GeoffreyHardman
421 SimonCottington
422 lanMeade

423 RickyHurley
424 TomGraham
425 PaulParkin

426 PaulLee

427 DavidDickson
428 RobertDakin
429 MichaelBuxton
430 PeterPhillips
431 DaveShaw

432 Simon Cahill
433 MartinThomson
434 Geoffrey Pitter
435 PaulaChesser
436 DavidMarsh
437 MarkStandley
438 Jane Senior

439 CharlottAndrews
440 TerryPreston
441 Angela Crawford
442 KennethMumford
443 SimonBelwood
444 AlanTattersall
445 Norman Britton
446 AlanLongthom
447 Carole Hill

448 BarryDurham
449 PeterMcEvoy
450 Geoffrey Temple
451 Neil Russell
452 SteveMcLoughlin
453 CliveBradey
454 StevenBagley
455 AdamDarton
456 Lisanne Cooper
457 MichaelBednall
458 DerekBury

459 Dick Hunter

460 Andrew\Vaughan
461 PeterScanlon
462 PaulinBlackwell
463 LianneWarren
464 JamesNelson
465 BrianBlakey

466 RobertCoggan
467 PhilipWest

468 PatHislop

469 DavidWilson
470 Nigel Hunter
471 SimonPadgett
472 lanVogan

473 TimWade

474 AndrewRedmile
475 Lindsey Taylor
476 MarkDeverell
477 David Coulthard
478 David Cattanach
479 TomScanlan
480 DavidHomer
481 JaneCockerton
482 KirstinWebb
483 DavidDelaney
484 Michael Dowling
485 PhilipSwann
486 GarySutherland
487 TonyDean

488 KevinBazeley
439 TonyDaley

490 LindsayHeasman
491 Chris Gray

492 JoanneRobinson
493 Diane Williams
494 AndrewGardner
495 Gareth Farrar
496 DavidGascoyne
497 Martinwinn
498 JoanneBelcher
499 GrahamJackson
500 KayMason

501 RodVann

502 Martin Sturdy
503 CharlWeatherill
504 JohnBedworth
505 AndrewSharp
506 PaulineHardman
507 ChristineLane
508 LloydBest

509 KarenPage

510 PeterGray

511 SarahBooth

512 Gerald Biggs
513 EmmaBird

514 JoyAllen

515 BillHitchcock
516 SarahPinder
517 StephenReynolds
518 NeilPattison
519 Joe Crookes
520 StephenFox

521 DavidLancaster
522 JamesNaylor
523 JohnMurgatroyd
524 John Morris

525 Julie Grogan

V40 65
L0 2
V65 6

V50 48
L %0
V60 11
V60 12

V45 58
V50 49

V45 59
V50 50

V45 60

V40 66
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L40 14
V40 75
L 7
V55 23
L 71
V40 76

L40 15
V50 61

V40 77

V45 75
V40 78
V40 79

L40 16

Unattached
Kippax
StTheresas
Unattached
BarnsleyHarriers
Unattached
Unattached
Penistone
Unattached
AbbeyRunners
Stainforth
Unattached

Aire Centre Pacers
Ackworth

Unattached
Unattached
LeedsCity
Kirkstall
Unattached
Unattached
Wakefield
Unattached
RoadRunners
Aire Centre Pacers
Middleton Harriers AC
Idle AC
Ackworth
Unattached
PudseyPacers
Dewsbury
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Baildon
Unattached
Totley
Unattached
AbbeyRunners
Bradford
Rothwell
Middleton HarriersAC
Knavesmire
Unattached
Thirsk&Sowerby
StTheresas
Unattached
Steel City

Steel City
Unattached
Baildon
DenbyDale
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Ackworth
One20ne
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Otley
Unattached
Unattached
Penistone
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Ackworth
RoadRunners
AtHenry Rc

Beverley
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
StTheresas
PudseyPacers
Unattached
Unattached
Ide AC
Unattached
Valley Striders
Unattached
Meltham
Unattached
Seby
Unattached
StTheresas
Unattached
likiey

likley
Knavesmire
Unattached
Bingley
Unattached
Knavesmire
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Humberside Police AC
Unattached
Unattached
YorkAcorn
Unattached
Ackworth

Ammy
Rothwell

1:46:06
1:46:16
1:46:21
1:46:26
1:46:32
1:46:36
1:46:37
1:46:43
1:46:45
1:46:52
1:46:57
1:46:59
1:47.03
1:47.07
1:47:09
14712
1:47:13
14717
1:47:18
1:47:19
1:47:20
14721
1:47:27
1:47:29
14741
1:47:.45
1:4754
1:48:10
1:48:15
1:48:30
1:48:36
1:48:45
1:48:45
1:48:46
1:48:48
1:48:49
1:48:50
14854
1:49:12
1:49:14
1:49:14
1:49:18
1:49:22
1:49:23
1:49:25
1:49:27
1:49:36
1:49:41
1:49:41
1:49:46
1:49:47
1:49:48
1:49:57
1:49:58
1:49:59
1:50:27
1:50:41
1:50:52
1:50:55
1:50:56
1:51.04
1:51:.09
15111
15117
15121
1:51:26
15129
1:51:32
151:32
1:51:35
1:51:36
1:51:40
1:51:43
1:51:44
1:51:53
1:51:53
1:52:01
1:52:06
1:52:07
1:52.07
1:52:09
1:52:10
1:52:40
1:52:42
1:52:45
1:52:48
1:52:56
1:53:05
1:53:06
15320
1:53:25
1:53:25
1:53:28
1:53:38
15354
15356
15404
15411
1:54:29
1:54:35
1:54:48
15452
15517
1:55:31
1:55:32
1:55:33
1:55:36
1:55:41

526 MarianManson
527 EamonWoodhouse
528 Melanie Sanders
529 BevClark

530 TerenceKelly
531 JasonShort

532 LionelWard

533 Colin Frost

534 GrahamCharnock
535 AndrewSkelton
536 RichardHallas
537 JoyCrick

538 StephenShaw
539 AndrewTimson
540 MarkReynolds
541 GlenReynolds
542 PaulWakeford
543 TonyMartin

544 Martin Storr

545 PaulKirtley

546 KathrynFovargue
547 ElizabethHolden
548 LesleyBastow
549 PaulaElliott

550 RoyBeliwood
551 AnnSkorska

552 RobertPickard
553 Rod Fisher

554 PaulRanby

555 RuthWood

556 DoreenBath
557 DennisAdams
558 KeithSeddon
559 DaveAnnandale
560 JamesSwanston
561 Julie Nothard
562 RachaelNothard
563 Douglas Fraser
564 lanKerry

565 PeterLane

566 David Williams
567 AlecRatcliffe
568 AndrewPeach
569 AndreaGlossop
570 LauraTurner
571 PaulSexton

572 AlanNicholson
573 SarahBulloch
574 MichelleHavers
575 GrahamBenton
576 DebraWagman
577 Christine Hall
578 DavidAdams
579 HilaryWharam
580 KatrinHumphries
581 DarrenNorgate
582 BrianCooper
583 Jane Bairstow
584 Maree Anderson
585 PhilipPearson
586 BenJones

587 lanBithell

588 FionaChubb
589 ClareHilton

590 Michael Durrans
591 Russell Powell
592 Lorraine Smith
593 Kiristy Wilkinson
594 JoannaWood
595 Martin Spooner
596 ElizabethSeddon
597 PeteAndrews
598 MarkWilkinson
599 GaryBrown

600 PhilipLamprey
601 Jane Foster

602 KevinJackson
603 Chris Nicholls
604 AlanWalker

605 SamNicholls
606 VikkiSkipper

607 RaymondMathews
608 Craig Britton
609 Sally Clark

610 Duncaninnes
611 David Thorpe
612 MarkHudson
613 Alistair Thomson
614 Julie Martin

615 SteveCryer

616 RobertMetcalfe
617 IsaacDell

618 JimHarran

619 KenneWooffindin
620 LianneDye

621 AndrewReid
622 RobertHubbard
623 Clair Bailey

624 Rosemary Nelson
625 MariaTopps
626 AngelaWade
627 lanThompson
628 Craig Stokes
629 CarynHoskins
630 StevenDawson
631 LynEden

632 KeeleyRidge
633 JohnBrain

L35 18
V40 80
L40 17

V7o 2

V65 7
V40 81
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V40 20

V40 91

V40 92
V50 68
50 5

V55 26

45 9
V60 18

L 107
V45 83
V50 69

V40 93
L40 24
V55 27

k3358
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Halifax
Unattached
Bamsley Harriers
Bamsley Harriers
Fearnville
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Billington
Rothwell
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Roberttown
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Homsea
Roberttown
Unattached
Bradford Airedale
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
EastHull
Unattached
Barnsley Harriers
Bamsley Harriers
Dragons
Unattached
Unattached
PudseyPacers
Keighley & CravenAC
SkiptonAC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Nidd Valley
Keighley & CravenAC
Keighley&CravenAC
Maltby

Valley Striders
Ackworth

Unattached
Horsforth
Unattached
Unattached
Wakefield
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Kirkstall
Knavesmire
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Dragons
Unattached
Unattached
Denby Dale Travellers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Penistone
Unattached
Unattached
One20ne
Unattached
BarnsleyHarriers
Maltby
Unattached
Ackworth
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
AbbeyRunners
Selby

Ackworth
Unattached
Unattached
LythamStriders
Unattached
Steel City
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
StTheresas
Unattached
Nidd Valley
Unattached
Unattached

1:55:55
1:55:59
1:56:06
1:56:12
1:56:22
1:56:22
1:56:26
1:56:29
1:56:29
1:56:38
1.56:41
1.56:41
1:56:49
1:56:53
1.57:.03
1.57:22
1:57:28
157:33
157:33
15741
1.57.44
1.57:44
1.57:54
1.57:55
1:58:10
1:58:26
1:58:27
1:58:28
1:58:35
1:58:47
1:58:55
1:59:15
1:59:15
1:59:20
1:59:25
1:59:28
1:59:29
1:59:38
1:59:39
1:59:49
2:00:03
2:00:06
2:00:24
2:00:24
2:00:25
2:00:49
2:00:58
2:00:59
2:00:59
2:01.02
2:.01:12
2:01:25
2:02:09
2:02:10
2:02:11
2:02:14
2:02:16
2:02:25
2:02:33
2:02:33
2:02:34
2:02:34
2:02:35
2:02:36
2:02:49
2:03:11
2:03:13
2:03:20
2:03:28
2:03:40
2:03:40
2:03:49
2:04:00
2:0414
2:0414
2:04:27
2:04:28
2:04:31
2:04:34
2:04:48
2:05:01
2:05:22
2:05:32
2:05:32
2:05:39
2:06:16
2:06:16
2:06:31
2:06:31
2:07:04
2:07:12
2:07:13
2:07:15
2:07:16
2:07:47
2:08:00
2:08.01
2:08:13
2:08:28
2:08:33
2:08:34
2:09:09
2:09:11
2:09:39
2:09:39
2:09:40
2:09:41
2:10.04



634 TomHarrison V45 85 Unattached
635 SeanMcEvoy Kirkstall
636 DeborahVann L45 10 Unattached
637 SteveBradley V45 86 Unattached
638 NormaZitman L50 6 WoldsVets
639 JohnWhiting V55 28 Fearnville
640 PatriciaWalker L60 2 Unattached
641 SharonRees L35 31 Unattached
642 GrahamWard Unattached
643 lanHeaslip Unattached
644 SarahNoble L 121 Unattached
645 Jamil Dar Unattached
646 JoWheeler L 122 Unattached
647 JeanSnelling L65 1 Knavesmire
648 Ann Collier L45 11 Rothwel
649 Richard Twinem V55 29 Unattached
650 OwenGleadall V55 30 BarnsleyHarriers

651 Vickie Gleadall
652 SandraBrown
653 LynnBowden

4 BarnsleyHarriers
7 BarnsleyAC
5 NorthemnVets

1 Otley

2 Longwood

3 Rotherham

4 Wakefield

5 Richmond & Z

6 Barnsley AC

7 Spenborough

8 Rothwell

9 Keighley & Craven AC
10 Ackworth

11 Barnsley Harriers
12 Valley Striders
13 Horsforth

14 Pocklington

15 Holmfirth

16 Halifax

17 Leeds City

18 Knavesmire

19 Milton Arms

20 Askern

21 Dewsbury

22 Cleethorpes

23 One 2 One

24 Kippax

25 Tadcaster

26 Thirsk & Sowerby
27 Abbey Runners
28 Denby Dale Travellers
29 Bingley

30 St Theresas

31 York Acorn

32 Lincoln Wellington
33 Idle AC

34 Retford

35 Road Runners
36 Penistone

37 Denby Dale

38 Baildon

39 Nidd Vvalley

40 Pudsey Pacers
41 Selby

42 Dragons

43 Kirkstall

2:10:12
2:10:16
2:10:29
21112
2:11:16
2:11:28
2:11:42
2:11:59
2:11:59
2:12:22
2:12:22
2:13:.00
21301
2:13.07
2:13119
2:13:27
2:13:49
2:13:49
2:14:08
2:14:24

32

65

89
121
124
134
148
168
178
183
199
205
206
215
233
241
243
283
293
300
307
326
330
342
352
418
427
431
432
437
438
472
494
509
571
590
592
603

617
639
696
727
743

654 Lewis Marriott V45 87 Unattached 2:14:33
655 GeorgeSanderson V65 9 Unattached 2:14:33
656 DonnalLitchfield L35 32 Unattached 2:14:43
657 SaraFoster L50 8 Unattached 2:14:43
658 NormanHarding V50 74 Unattached 2:15.04
659 BrianHerdman V55 31 Knavesmire 2:15:35
660 GloriaBanasco L 130 RafMenwith Hill AC 2:16:00
661 PeterPollard V40 95 Unattached 2:16:20
662 PaulSimpson Unattached 2:16:25
663 AlanWright V40 9% Unattached 2:16:25
664 PhyllyWilson L60 3 RoadRunners 2:16:40
665 PhiliBallantyne Unattached 21723
666 GodfreyTallents V55 32 Retford 2:17:35
667 MichaelLewin V50 75 Unattached 2:17:41
668 GrahamDawson V60 19 Horsforth 2:18:09
669 MylesHartley Unattached 2:18:15
670 NazirHussain V50 76 Unattached 2:19:06
671 MarleneWood L65 2 Ackworth 2:19:31
672 Tim Tribe V55 33 Ripon 2:19.59
673 Michelle Atkins L35 33 Knavesmire 2:20:15

Ackworth - Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

7 lan Fisher 9 MarkHall

4 Andrew Pearson 20 Davi Hinchcliffe
10 Richard Harris 14 Joseph Gavelle
33 Brian Horsfall 42 Adrian Howden

8 Jon Orange 13 John Aspell

19 David Brooksbank 57 Dean Wallace
22 Antony Bradford 55 Kevin Moore
35 Darren Walker 50 Mark Seed
34 Gerard Gill 53 Steve Curtis
38 Michael Cordall 64 Peter Grimoldby
61 GrahamMcCormick 68 Alan Turner
59 Tim Towler 72 Alan Hutchinson
25 Michael Senior 76 Steve Large
39 Simon Richardson 47 Michael Siddall
15 MikMavromihales 93 MichaPennington
54 Geoff Cumber 69 Andrew Rose
17 Martin Flanagan 111 JanekPopiolek
66 Mike McGrath 84 Neil Holdsworth
40 Brian Turton 119 lan Rawson

21 Andrew Goodair 137 Dean Winter
80 Julian Lusardi 88 Russell Thomas
94 Christian Atkin 100 Robin Ruston
43 David Thompson 99 NickCable

29 Michael Mattison 138 Martin Sowery
97 Kevin Erskine 112 lan Ward

63 John Yates 176 Alan Harman
106 John Halliwell 157 David Beston
32 RossMcClelland 109 Mick Collinson

48 Steven Thirkell

114 Michael Long

62 Christopher Gill 150 David Sutcliffe
26 Bob Duncan 140 Colin Utterson
85 Anthon Gerundini 169 Brian Fox

75 Chris Stubbs 174 David Lewis
82 Mark Wilkinson 126 Terry Lovett

128 John Robinson 200 Robert Lockwood
154 David Foster 199 Geoffrey Dimelow
166 Paul Guest 194 Peter Ramsden
173 John Cawley 182 PhilipJones

193 Tony Bell 208 Jim Tower

127 Dave Butler 247 Alan Longthorn
209 Tim Barraclough 220 Keith Franks

217 lan Ferris 229 SimonPeck

222 Peter Marshall 233 Peter Hey

674 JohnCobb Unattached
675 JulieWalton L40 25 Unattached
676 AndrewKennedy V65 10 Doncaster
677 M Dar V50 77 Unattached
678 KatherinWingate  L60 4 FordHalewood
679 JanetGuest L55 6 DenbyDale
680 JohnBurkhill V60 20 Killamarsh
681 JohnTully Unattached
682 Suelgoe L40 26 Knavesmire
683 SamanthaTaylor L 138 DenbyDale
684 HelenRhodes L 139 Bingley
685 PeterFraser Unattached
686 Abigail Irving L 140 Unattached

16 Julian Mawson
41 Mark Lawson
65 Drew Donaldson
46 David Brailsford
103 Mike Brooks
58 John Broom
71 Les Fenton
83 John Mace
91 Gary Chapman
81 Michael Walsh
70 Shaun Swallow
74 Mark Bean
105 David Kirk
129 Alan Kendra
125 WilliamWade
118 Stephen Reid
115 Chris Corcoran
133 lanTillett
134 Keith Gordon
142 Paul Collingwood
139 Derek Berry
132 Derrick Noble
188 Martin Kilburn
175 David Seed
143 Steve Ford
179 Roy Bainbridge
164 Steve Calder
290 Pete Andrews
270 Gerald Biggs
225 Andrew Wilson
272 David Lancaster
218 JimDiamond
245 Simon Bellwood
301 Godfrey Tallents
243 Terry Preston
237 PaulParkin
232 Graham Guest
248 Neil Russell
216 John Lumb
265 Gareth Farrar
267 John Bedworth
281 Douglas Fraser
288 Ben Jones

Ackworth - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Dewsbury

2 Ackworth

3 Horsforth

4 Rothwell

5 Knavesmire

6 Barnsley Harriers
7 Denby Dale

8 Valley Striders

9 Penistone

10 St Theresas

29

51

97
101
112
141
151
153
156
177

6 Treena Carney
10 Faye Banks

4 Helen Sly
28 Janet Beecroft
19 Kate Wiggins

22 Joanne Bolton
14 Bridget Coomber
33 Laura Brook
35 Nicky Spinks
48 Paulin Blackwell

7 MoniHollinshead
12 Joanna Blackburn
24 Nicola Abrahams
32 Tracy Cottaris
37 Lorraine Jackson
59 Melanie Sanders
49 PatHislop
53 Kay Mason
50 Jane Cockerton
54 Pauline Hardman

16 Amanda Beaumont
29 Jane Teasdale

69 Hilary Wharam

41 Carmen Pidcock
56 Joy Allen

60 Bev Clark

88 Janet Guest

67 Debra Wagman
71 Jane Foster

75 Caryn Hoskins

2:20:17
2:2051
2:21:.04
2:23.04
2:27:02
2:29:13
2:34:00
2:37:10
2:37:49
2:41:55
2:4537
3:01:39
3:01:39



Pos Name Club Time
1 HelenSly L35 1 Horsforth
2 TreenaCamey L40 1 Dewsbury
3 MoniHolinshead L35 2 Dewsbury
4 SharonMarshall L 4 Wakefield
5 SusanGarrod L45 1 GooleVs
6 FayeBanks L 6 Ackworth
7 JoannaBlackbum L 7 Ackworth
8 ChristiMcCarthy  L40 2 Kippax
9 LeaDent L 9 Unattached
10 BridgetCoomber L40 3 DenbyDale
11 SuzanneAkeroyd L35 3 lkiey
12 AmandaBeaumont L40 4 Dewsbury
13 LindaBrewis L45 2 Longwood
14 BethMassey L 14 Otey

1 Dewsbury

2 Ackworth

3 Horsforth
4 Barnsley Harriers

Pos Name Club Time
1 JulianMoorhouse Birchfield
2 AndrewPearson Longwood
3 MarkWarmby Neb
4 lanFisher Otley
5 JonOrange V40 1 Richmond&Z
6 MarkHall V40 2 Otley
7 AndrewMorley Hornsea
8 JohnAspell Richmond&Z
9 JosephGavelle Rotherham
10 MikMavromihales V40 3 Holmfirth
11 JulianMawson Otley
12 MartinFlanagan LeedsCity
13 DavidBrooksbank V40 4 BarnsleyAC
14 DaviHinchcliffe V40 5 Longwood
15 AndrewGoodair Askem
16 AndrewNalton Bridlington
17 Michael Senior Horsforth
18 RogerShooter Unattached
19 JamieNoon Pudsey&Bramley
20 MichaelMattison Kippax
21 PFielding-Smith Beverley
22 BrianHorsfall Wakefield
23 DarrenWalker Rothwell
24 WillKerr StBedes
25 Michael Cordall Ackworth
26 SimonRichardson V50 1 Pocklington
27 MarkLawson L
28 AdrianHowden V45 1 Wakefield
29 DavidBrailsford V45 2 Wakefield
30 MichaelSiddall V45 3 Pocklington
31 RichardWest V45 4 Wakefield
32 MarkSeed Rothwell
33 SteveCurtis V40 6 Keighley&CravenAC
34 GeoffCumber V55 1 Halifax
35 DeanWallace V45 5 BarnsleyAC
36 JohnBroom BamnsleyAC
37 TimTowler V40 7 ValleyStriders
38 AnthonyWhite Wakefield
39 JohnYates Thirsk&Sowerby
40 PeterGrimoldby V50 2 Ackworth
41 DrewDonaldson V40 8 Rotherham
42 MikeMcGrath V50 3 Knavesmire
43 AndrewRose Halifax
44 AlanHutchinson V45 6 ValleyStriders
45 NeilShaw Rotherham
46 MarkBean Valley Striders
47 Stevelarge Horsforth
48 StevenMoss V50 4 Spenborough
49 MichaelWalsh Ackworth
50 JohnMace V50 5 Rothwell
51 NeilHoldsworth V45 7 Knavesmire
1 Otley

2 Longwood

3 Richmond & Z

4 Wakefield

5 Barnsley AC

6 Rotherham

7 Rothwell

8 Ackworth

9 Horsforth

10 Valley Striders
11 Halifax

12 Knavesmire
13 Leeds City

14 Barnsley Harriers
15 Baildon

16 St Theresas
17 Nidd Valley

The Ackworth Half Marathon

at Ackworth on Sunday 23rd March 2003
Ackworth - Yorks Women — FINAL RESULTS

1:22:52
1:23:29
1:23:47
1:25:16
1:26:33
1:29:43
1:30:54
1:31:10
1:31:29
1:33.02
1:34:10
1:34:40
1:35:40
1:36:15

15 KateWiggins L40 5 Knavesmire 1:36:45
16 NicolaAbrahams L 16 Horsforth 1:39:18
17 JeanetteThomas L35 4 Dewsbury 1:41:12
18 JaneTeasdale L35 5 Ackworth 1:42:08
19 ShirleColquhoun  L45 3 Tadcaster 1:42:24
20 GilianStevens L45 4 Unattached 1:43:32
21 NickySpinks L35 6 Penistone 1:43:55
22 HelenWalsh L35 7 Otey 1:44:49
23 AngelaCrawford  L40 6 AireCentrePacers 1:47:29
24 PaulinBlackwell L45 5 StTheresas 1:49:25
25 LianneWarren L 25 Unattached 1:49:27
26 LindsayHeasman L 26 1:51:43
27 PaulineHardman 55 1 StTheresas 1:53:06
28 KarenPage L 28 Ikey 1:53:25

Ackworth - Yorks Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

16
30
45
91

2 Treena Carney

6 Faye Banks
1 Helen Sly
27 Bev Clark

3 MoniHollinshead

7 Joanna Blackburn
15 Nicola Abrahams

30 Vikki Skipper

11 Amanda Beaumont
17 Jane Teasdale
29 Hilary Wharam
34 Vickie Gleadall

Ackworth - Yorks Men — FINAL RESULTS

1.06:21
1.07:30
1:.07:55
1:08:39
1.09:24
11115
1:12:36
1:12:49
1:13:19
1:13:31
1:1347
1:14:15
1:14:44
1:15:42
1:16:15
1:16:28
11755
1:18:22
1:18:28
1:19:16
1:19:25
1:19:49
1:20.03
1:20:22
1:20:31
1:20:35
1:2053
1:2057
1:21.05
1:21:17
121:31
1:21:37
1:21:43
1:21:44
1:22.01
1:22:06
1:22.07
1:22:12
1:22:38
1:22:45
1:22:49
1:22:54
1:2352
12414
1:24:23
1:24:28
1:2457
1:25:27
1:25:35
1:25:49
1:2551

52 TerryMinett V40 9 Ackworth 1:26:25
53 RussellThomas V40 10 Dewsbury 1:26:31
54 ?Robertinnes V50 6 Penistone 1:26:37
5 GeoffHayes V50 7 BarnsleyHarriers 1.27:09
56 lanStancliffe V40 11 1:27:27
57 BobJackson V50 8 ValleyStriders 1:27:32
58 Mark Harris V40 12 Rothwell 1:2757
59 MikeBrooks V55 2 Richmond&Zz 1:27:58
60 StephenKellett V50 9 Rothwell 1:28:06
61 DavidKirk Horsforth 1:28:11
62 AntonioDemontis Horsforth 1:28:56
63 lanWard V45 8 Tadcaster 1:29:11
64  MartinAinsworth Unattached 1:29:14
65 DennisHoey V45 9 Spenborough 1:29:17
66 Chris Corcoran V50 10 LeedsCity 1:29:27
67 StephenReid Halifax 1:29:42
68 AdrianByrom V40 13 Ackworth 1:29:44
69 PeterMullery V40 14 Rothwell 1:29:45
70 PaulWhite V55 3 ValleyStriders 1:30:03
71 WiliamWade V60 1 Holmfirth 1:30:11
72 GrahamHarrison V50 11 Unattached 1:30:12
73 PaulAllen Unattached 1:30:54
74 lanTillett V50 12 Knavesmire 1:31.06
75 KeithGordon V50 13 Milton Arms 1:31:41
76 RichardBeaumont V45 10 Meltham 1:32:16
77 ColinUtterson V55 4 YorkAcorn 1:32:46
78 HadrianDook Unattached 1:33.02
79 PaulCollingwood Askem 1:33.06
80 ChrisSawyer V40 15 ValleyStriders 1:34:00
81 DavidSutcliffe V50 14 StTheresas 1:34:24
82 MickBarker V60 2 BarnsleyAC 1:34:29
83 ArthurEdwards V50 15 AireCentre Pacers 1:34:43
84 DavidBeston V45 11 AbbeyRunners 1:34:55
85 JeffClark BarnsleyHarriers 1:35.06
86 TomHannah V50 16 Otley 1:35:15
87 RoyFlesher V50 17 ValleyStriders 1:35:46
83 MalcomFawcett V60 3 Knavesmire 1:36:23
89 DerekWilliams V45 12 Unattached 1:36:34
90 MathewDodsworth Unattached 1:36:44
91 JohnCawley V45 13 Baildon 1:36:45
92 DavidSeed V45 14 Kippax 1:36:50
93 ?Robertinnes V50 18 Penistone 1:37.07
94 CarlWalsh V40 16 Otey 1:37:25
9 RoyYoung V50 19 Ackworth 1:37:34
9% PhilipJones V45 15 Baildon 1:37:45
97 JohnHewitt V55 5 BarnsleyHarriers 1:37:52
98 PeterAlston V50 20 Knavesmire 1:38:05
99 DavidGreenwood Dewsbury 1:38:10
100 Andrew Foster Unattached 1:38:36
101 KenBarton V50 21 Ackworth 1:39:28

29 JulieGrogan L40 7 Rothwel

30 BevClark L35 8 BarnsleyHarriers
31 LesleyBastow L35 9 Unattached

32 Christine Hall L45 6 Ackworth

33 HilaryWharam L60 1 Horsforth

34 VikkiSkipper L45 7 BarnsleyHarriers
35 SallyClark L 35 Ackworth

36 LynEden L55 2 NiddValley

37 DeborahVann L45 8 Unattached

38 JeanSnelling L65 1 Knavesmire

39 Vickie Gleadall L55 3 BarnsleyHarriers
40 GloriaBanasco L 40 RafMenwithHill AC

102 TonyBell V55 6 NiddValley
103 PeterRamsden V45 16 DenbyDale
104 TimWilsher V40 17 Ackworth

105 KennethBingley V70 1 Ackworth

106 ReidHaddow V55 7 NorthernVets
107 GlynJones V50 22 Ackworth

108 KeithSwain V40 18 Unattached
109 GrahamSmith V40 19 Unattached
110 JonPickering Horsforth

111 Eric Morgan Unattached
112 lanWilson Ackworth

113 Jim Tower V50 23 NiddValley
114 GrahamCallaly V50 24 Unattached
115 Mike McRobert V45 17 NewMarskeH
116 Michae McCorkell Unattached
117 ChristopheJones V40 20 Unattached
118 JonZigmond V50 25 Unattached
119 Craig Noble Unattached
120 StuartAnderson V65 1 Wakefield
121 lanLoch V40 21 Unattached
122 lanCrowther V40 22 Unattached
123 MarkDennison V40 23 Unattached
124 StepheWilkinson V45 18 Wakefield
125 GraemeAdams V60 4 Knavesmire
126 AndrewWilson StTheresas
127 AndrewBennett V45 19 Ackworth

128 SimonPeck V45 20 Dragons

129 JohnLodge V40 24 Harrogate
130 PeterHey V50 26 Kirkstall

131 GeoffreyHardman V65 2 StTheresas
132 David Dickson V45 21 AbbeyRunners
133 Geoffrey Pitter V50 27 LeedsCity
134 DickHunter V55 8 Knavesmire
135 PhilipWest V50 28 Baildon

136 lanVogan V45 22 Ackworth

137 TimWade V45 23 One20ne
138 TonyDean V50 29 Ackworth

139 GarethFarrar V40 25 PudseyPacers
140 AndrewSharmp Unattached
141 LloydBest V40 26 IIkey

142 PeterGray V55 9 Knavesmire
143 TerenceKelly V70 2 Feamville
144 David Williams V45 24 PudseyPacers
145 AlanNicholson V50 30 NiddValley
146 Duncaninnes V45 25 Unattached
147 AndrewReid Unattached
148 GrahamDawson V60 5 Horsforth
149 Tim Tribe V55 10 Ripon

Ackworth - Yorks Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

21

4 lan Fisher

6 MarkHall

42
70
76
82
93
102
111
122
124
139
160
187
220
284
290
315

2 Andrew Pearson
5 Jon Orange
21 Brian Horsfall
13 David Brooksbank
9 Joseph Gavelle
22 Darren Walker
24 Michael Cordall
17 Michael Senior
36 Tim Towler
33 Geoff Cumber
41 Mike McGrath
12 Martin Flanagan
53 Geoff Hayes
83 John Cawley
75 David Sutcliffe
92 Tony Bell

14 Davi Hinchcliffe

8 John Aspell

27 Adrian Howden
34 Dean Wallace
40 Drew Donaldson
31 Mark Seed

39 Peter Grimoldby
46 Steve Large

43 Alan Hutchinson
42 Andrew Rose
50 Neil Holdsworth
63 Chris Corcoran
79 Jeff Clark

87 PhilipJones
105 Andrew Wilson
100 Jim Tower

11 Julian Mawson
26 Mark Lawson
57 Mike Brooks

28 David Brailsford
35 John Broom

44 Neil Shaw

49 John Mace

48 Michael Walsh
59 David Kirk

45 Mark Bean

64 Stephen Reid
69 lanTillett
112 Geoffrey Pitter
88 John Hewitt
114 PhilipWest

110 Geoffrey Hardman
123 Alan Nicholson

1:5541
1:56:12
1.57:54
2:01:25
2:02:10
2:05:01
2:05:32
2:09:40
2:10:29
2:13.07
2:13.49
2:16:00

1:39:33
1:39:45
1:39:45
1:40:05
1:40:11
1:40:46
1:4057
1:41:40
1:41:48
14157
1:42:10
1:42:14
1:42:40
1:42:58
1:43.09
1:43:23
1:43:39
14341
1:43.42
1:43.42
1:44.03
1:44.07
1:44:23
14431
1:44.44
1:45:17
1:45:20
1:45:35
1:46:02
1:46:21
1:46:52
1:47:13
1:49:18
1:49:46
1:49:59
1:50:27
1:51:35
1:52:06
1:53:05
1:53:25
1:53:28
1:56:22
2:00:03
2:00:58
2:05:39
2:08:00
2:18:09
2:19:59



